
2026 Stillman College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-16   Conf: 4-2   Home: 1-2   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 1-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (140), Opp (144)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Sulton (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Hobson (8), Sullivan (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Crocker 2, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (132-134),
Hobson (37-37), Crocker (24-25), Lankford (21-22), Wade (19-19), Otts (13-13), Byram (10-10), Sullivan (8-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Erwin, Alex .408 22-22 71 19 29 2 3 0 8 37 .521 9 2 11 0 .488 0 0 13-13 36 2 1 .974
11 Sullivan, Anna .317 22-22 60 3 19 4 0 0 6 23 .383 9 2 8 0 .423 0 0 1-1 14 0 1 .933
0 Lumpkin, Avary .308 22-22 65 10 20 6 0 3 18 35 .538 7 0 12 0 .360 3 1 0-0 142 3 3 .980
6 Stone, Lily .299 22-22 67 8 20 4 0 1 12 27 .403 5 1 6 0 .347 2 4 3-3 42 54 8 .923
12 Hobson, Olivia .219 17-12 32 3 7 1 0 0 4 8 .250 3 5 6 0 .366 1 1 1-2 36 5 2 .953
16 Lankford, Katelyn .200 20-19 50 6 10 0 0 2 7 16 .320 6 2 7 0 .305 1 0 2-2 23 29 0 1.000
1 Kidd, Makynli .194 18-12 31 7 6 0 0 0 3 6 .194 4 0 8 0 .286 0 0 1-1 16 16 3 .914
68 Nuspl, Addison .167 21-19 42 10 7 2 0 0 5 9 .214 5 1 15 0 .265 1 1 4-5 26 1 2 .931
22 Fjeldstad, Gracie .149 19-19 47 7 7 2 0 0 5 9 .191 4 4 12 0 .273 0 1 2-2 36 26 3 .954
3 Seale, Addison .138 17-13 29 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .138 3 3 7 0 .286 0 0 1-1 20 2 1 .957
4 Sulton, Jazlynn .400 7-2 10 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .500 1 0 3 1 .455 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
10 Bowman, Rachael .333 5-1 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Boyd, Kaila .250 7-1 8 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
32 Hollinger, Makyleigh .200 4-4 10 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
15 Neal, Molly .167 18-3 6 7 1 1 0 0 2 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 1-1 4 0 1 .800
7 Orr, JaLeah .150 17-5 20 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .200 2 2 5 0 .280 1 0 1-1 0 3 1 .750
50 Owens, Kaitlyn .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Moore, Ja'Kayla .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .257 22-22 557 91 143 25 3 6 77 192 .345 59 22 107 1 .346 9 8 30-32 406 164 29 .952
Opponents .368 22-22 620 163 228 28 6 12 148 304 .490 61 13 52 1 .430 9 13 66-67 426 142 21 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Wade, Jasmine 4.45 1-4 7 6 3 0-0 0 33.0 52 32 21 16 7 6 0 3 .354 5 0 0 1 4
24 Crocker, Karli 5.64 2-3 12 8 6 0-0 1 49.2 76 53 40 21 22 9 3 3 .349 2 7 0 5 5
13 Otts, Michaela 8.33 2-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 19.1 38 25 23 6 12 3 1 2 .388 2 1 0 1 1
26 Byram, Faith 9.84 0-5 10 7 1 0-0 0 32.0 59 49 45 14 10 9 1 4 .393 4 4 0 2 3
0 Lumpkin, Avary 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
4 Sulton, Jazlynn 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.88 5-13 37 22 10 0 1 135.1 228 163 133 61 52 28 6 12 .368 13 13 0 9 13
Opponents 3.30 13-5 31 22 14 5 0 142.0 143 91 67 59 107 25 3 6 .257 15 22 0 9 8



2026 Stillman College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Lankford, Katelyn 52 23 29 0 1.000 1 21 1 .955 0 0
24 Crocker, Karli 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 24 1 .960 0 0
32 Hollinger, Makyleigh 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Wade, Jasmine 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 19 0 1.000 0 0
4 Sulton, Jazlynn 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Boyd, Kaila 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Lumpkin, Avary 148 142 3 3 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Erwin, Alex 39 36 2 1 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Seale, Addison 23 20 2 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Fjeldstad, Gracie 65 36 26 3 .954 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hobson, Olivia 43 36 5 2 .953 0 37 0 1.000 8 0
11 Sullivan, Anna 15 14 0 1 .933 0 8 0 1.000 1 0
68 Nuspl, Addison 29 26 1 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Stone, Lily 104 42 54 8 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kidd, Makynli 35 16 16 3 .914 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Neal, Molly 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Byram, Faith 4 0 3 1 .750 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
7 Orr, JaLeah 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Otts, Michaela 5 1 2 2 .600 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
10 Bowman, Rachael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Moore, Ja'Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Owens, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 599 406 164 29 .952 5 132 2 .985 9 0
Opponents 589 426 142 21 .964 5 60 4 .938 2 0


